Kokomo School Corporation 1500 South Washington Street P. O. Box 2188 Kokomo, IN 46904-2188

Lauryn Hicks

Kokomo High School Class of 2019 graduate Lauryn Hicks plans to attend Northern Kentucky University after accepting a Division 1 softball scholarship, the EDGE Program scholarship, and an Educational Diversity scholarship. Lauryn, the daughter of Derek and Christine Hicks, plans to earn a nursing degree, and work as a traveling nurse throughout the United States before settling down and becoming a pediatric nurse. The Student Athletic Leadership Team President completed six Advanced Placement courses, an International Baccalaureate Diploma Program course, and several Kokomo Area Career Center courses. The Varsity Softball Captain noted: "I am better prepared for the college workload because of my AP classes, and the career center health science courses gave me a head start on my nursing career." The HOSA Future Health Professionals member thanked Kokomo Schools for "changing my life. I transferred to Kokomo Schools in middle school, a decision that changed me for the better. I have experienced other cultures (England and Chile), have found amazing success, and have met friends I will never forget. I am better prepared for life because of Kokomo High School." Non-Profit U.S. Postage PAID Kokomo, IN Permit No. 21



Kokomo High School is definitely on the move, and celebrating student successes! The KHS College Prep Academy features 25 Advanced Placement (AP) courses (corporation-paid AP exam fees), an authorized International Baccalaureate (IB) program, Project Lead the Way engineering courses, and award-winning Music and Arts programs. These College Prep courses help Kokomo High School students earn prestigious scholarships to outstanding universities. Congrats to all KHS graduates! If you would like to join the KHS academic family, please contact Principal Angela Blessing via email at ablessing@kokomo.k12.in.us

Postal Customer

Read one KHS success story on this card and many more online.

www.onwardkokomo.com

Kokomoł

WILDKA.